| - 10  | BRYAN ASSIGNMENT / 6 he  | ENT                           | porking 21.  | 212.10                      |
|---|--|-------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| 4. Surveyor:  | Dr 100   18 he   | 78                            | Date/Time: 31/0  | 1.4.                        |
|   |  |                               | Registered in Merimen:   | 5 8 2018                    |
| Pre-assign / CCU  | FIE CAT LAITA  |                               |  |                             |
| Insured Vehicle N   | GBE 1915D  | Claim No.                     |  |                             |
| # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #   | ( GAN'S STICES FROD IND. PIL   |                               | 21004310   | 3.8                         |
| Name of Insured   | C 24 1 G 1 -   | Policy No.                    | 7. 080.71  |                             |
| Insured Tel No.   |  | Make / Model                  | -10 001500   | 1                           |
| Excess Sec II :SS   | D.O.A. 241718  | Place of Accide               | nt: Frail I W  | chalamai 1                  |
| Is driver the owne  | r? (YES / 😿 ) Nature of Accident   |                               |  |                             |
| If NO, Driver Na  | me/Age: UM hUD WM  | OI GIA REPOR                  | T: Y NO ; TP GIA REPO  | RT: OS/NO                   |
| Driver Tel  |  | Insured Liability             |  |                             |
| FBD 832   |  | ,17.7.11.12.2.3.11.11.2.2.7.4 | 2.1110.3.727   |                             |
| DV 0.27   | $\wedge \longrightarrow \longrightarrow$   |                               |  |                             |
| INSRS:  | INSRS:   | INSRS:                        | INSR   | S-                          |
| WSP: S9 9   | 8 WSP  | WSP:                          | WSP  |                             |
| Tel Linbility   | Tel:<br>Linbility:   | Tel:                          | Tel:   |                             |
| RMKS:   | RMKS:  | Liability :<br>RMKS:          | Liabil<br>RMK  |                             |
| Date/Time   |  | 55515504                      | DAIN   | 20                          |
| Date Time   | and an in the same   |                               | on a con   | Sept Schools College School |
| 7/5/6   | 140831 X- X ;  |                               | STAGE<br>Non-Reporting ltr (1st):  | DATE / PIC                  |
| CAX   | CON 1915 D CH MA 1991 DIO 1802 .   | was to little                 | Non-Reporting hr (2nd)   |                             |
|   | man alle h constitution textulos between   | and on this                   | Non-Reporting ltr (Final):   |                             |
| 5/1/2012  | Syste to ME (clody) continued accident states  | (Rd. (c)                      | Notification by (if non-pickup):<br>Call Ol: 5/1/24/2  | c.h                         |
|   | Us changing line, intermed To their and Hep, the   | indul to                      | After call itr to Oi: 1/4/10/8   | W/11/11                     |
|   | south sout letter to 07  |                               | Documentation Check List: Ha   | andler Typist               |
|   | /  |                               | Notification ltz (if non-pickup)   |                             |
|   | prise the to tirellie  |                               | After call lir to Oi:  | <i>1</i>                    |
| 2711/18   | June 1 15 7706 - with 5 0  | 1 1                           | Authorisation To Act:  | V                           |
| 211.1.0   | June of a 1/5 +100/- with 50   | sali 2                        | Release Voucher:<br>Final Repair Bill:   | 7                           |
|   | perding (st)   | A. 500                        | Car Rental Invoice:  |                             |
|   | 1  |                               | Towing Invoice   |                             |
|   |  |                               | LTA/GIA:   |                             |
|   |  |                               | Medical Bill   |                             |
|   |  |                               | PIR:   |                             |
|   |  |                               | Mandate/Reject Instruction:  | V                           |
|   | Much atthe reput photo X   |                               | LOD  | 0                           |
| RELIMINARY ADVICE   | Date/Time - 11 1 Sent By:  |                               | Payment Breakdown Form:  |                             |
|   | 17 11/2/2 (PK  |                               | Post-Repair Photos:<br>Others:   |                             |
| INALIZATION   | Date/Time: Confirm with:   |                               | Confirm by:  |                             |
|   | SS 7/100 00 ( 5 days) Reduction: 55-34   | .56                           | Email  | Call                        |
| Cepair Cost:  | The state of the s |                               |  |                             |
|   | Date/Time: 17/10/18 Confirm with Linds   |                               | Email Call   |                             |
| INAL SETTLEMENT   | Date/Time:  1/    1    2 Confirm with    1/    5  5  6  6  6  6  6  6  6  6  6  6  6  6  6   |                               | Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin :   |                             |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT<br>Final Liability:<br>Repair Cost:  | Date/Time   17/10   Le   15   Confirm with   Lindu   15     100   (Agreed   Assessed   BOLA S/N No. : 15     S\$ 7,700-00  |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin  | 16                          |
| Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):   | Date/Time   17/16   Le   15   Confirm with   Lindus   100   (Agreed   Assessed   BOLA S/N No. :   15   S\$ 7,700-80     ( days   |                               |  | ·                           |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):  | Date/Time   17   16   18   Confirm with   Linds     10   |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin  | ·                           |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT<br>Final Liability:<br>Repair Cost:  | Date/Time   17   16   15   Confirm with   Linds     14   |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin  | V.V.                        |
| TNAL SETTLEMENT  final Liability  Repair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR): coss of Use (LOU): coss of Income (LOI)  OR only LOU only  | Date/Time   17   16   15   Confirm with   Linds     14   |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin  | MY .                        |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR) Loss of Use (LOU) Loss of Income (LOI) LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:  | Date/Time   1/ s   Lo   E   Confirm with   Linds     100   |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin  | MA                          |
| TINAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability tepair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR): coss of Use (LOU): coss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only ilA/LTA Search dedical: Disbursement:                      | Date/Time   1/ s   Le   \$\frac{1}{2}  |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  (J.) Cleary (a)  1) Claim status: Normal/Reject 2) Report Format:                         | Private Settle              |
| TINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability Repair Cost: .oss of Rental (LOR): .oss of Use (LOU): .oss of Income (LOI): .OR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search .dedical: .isbursement: .egal Cost        | Date/Time   1/ s   Le   \$\frac{1}{2}  |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:  (II) Charges (a)  1) Claim status: Normal/Reject 2) Report Format:                         | MA                          |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability Repair Cost: .oss of Rental (LOR): .oss of Use (LOU): .oss of Income (LOI): .OR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: .egal Cost Fotal:  | Date/Time   1/ s   Le     Confirm with   Linds     1/ s   1/ s   Le     Confirm with   Linds     1/ s   1/ s   Le     Confirm with   Linds     1/ s   Lo     (Agreed)   Assessed   BOLA S/N No.               SS   7,700-    O   |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin  (III) Chenjon (a)  1) Claim status: Normal/Reject 2) Report Format: To 3) Survey fee: \$320 | VV<br>Private Settle        |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Logal Cost Fotal: FINAL PAYMENT      | Date/Time   1/ s   Le   1/ s   Confirm with   Linds     100  |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  (J.) Cleary (a)  1) Claim status: Normal/Reject 2) Report Format:                         | VV<br>Private Settle        |
| TINAL SETTLEMENT  Final Liability Repair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR): coss of Use (LOU): coss of Income (LOI) COR only LOU only SIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: cegal Cost  Fotal: | Date/Time   1/ s   Le     Confirm with   Linds     1/ s   1/ s   Le     Confirm with   Linds     1/ s   1/ s   Le     Confirm with   Linds     1/ s   Lo     (Agreed)   Assessed   BOLA S/N No.               SS   7,700-    O   |                               | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin  (III) Chenjon (a)  1) Claim status: Normal/Reject 2) Report Format: To 3) Survey fee: \$320 | Private Settle              |

| From Disk                                       | FBD 832X 2000 OCHOL   |
|---|---|
| Chimoles Cont.                                  | Type: M.Car. / M.Cycle / Hars / Van / Cerry / Taxi / Prime Mover /  |
| OD / IP / WS / IP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV | Trush / Trailer or  |
| no Inspect Vehicle Her                          | Honda CBR 1000 998  |
| # Molk-shop in/C                                | Colour Silvi Arts Resured / Std / NI / NA                           |
| vil   | Sp.Reading 106161 TRadio Insured/Sh1/HI/HA                          |
| Imaged  | SC59E2019513  |
| Exilica Lin.                                    | 5H2SC59A48K020221   |
| Chalery His                                     | Gen. Cond. Good Fair / Poor / Burnt                                 |
| Sure licensel Excess:                           | Steering Ino 1 Januared / Leaked / Burnt or                         |
| (Client's Record)                               | Broke: Inded / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt :::                          |
| Make of Velic                                   | Modi: Nil 1 Rin 1 STD AJRim or                                      |
|   | Tyny Slan F: 120 70 R17   |
| (Policy Condition)                              | R: 190   55 7.17  |
| Hemisk: The vehillad commenced its NG OG        | BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR LSUMI /      |
| repair at the time of inspection.               | TOYO / YOKO or Brid yestne  |
| Bat. or Market Value:                           | Front Rose  |
| ETAC Accident Riport Consistent? Yes or No      | F/Est 3 mm R/Bal 3 mm   |
| GIA / PR Seem Consistent? : Yes or No           | L/Bal mm UBal mm  |
| Est Fepars. 5 days Res.: Yes or No.             | BICK 80/10 100 BICK 40/10 100                                       |
| Lum Sour 30 % 3 Val. Yes or No.                 | Survey held at SG 98 Motor AMK                                      |
| GA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS                        | Des. of Damages - Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or        |
| Vehicle IN / OUT                                | HIS Front y HIS BODY Y MIS TW                                       |
| Date: Person Contactor.                         | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure liffected due to collision |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction AIG GBE 1915 D | ¢17,247.20  |
|   |   |
| 27/11/18 Trand 45 77011- Sith                   | 5 days of rev   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   | LISIG7.700,00 (ReM\$9,5420 /55,54 %)                                |
| the second Plants                               |   |
| Operime Fee See See                             | Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip: Somey Fee.                   |
| Final Report                                    | Resurvey No. of Trip: Somey Foo.                                    |
| Add Fee   |   |
|   | Interview (\$ ) (tem.   |
| Report Format                                   | Tech: Invs (\$ 3 sees:  |
|   |   |
| Lump Sun( / LB F / L                            | (Visibility) (S.  |

# SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Klo Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622 Tel: 6452 4898 Fax: 6452 4868 Email: sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

Date: 6 August 2018

To : LKK

By Fax: 6256-4315

Attn: Bryan Tel: 97237799

VEHICLE NO : FBD 832X

**CBR 1000** 

ACCIDENT DATE: 24 July 2018

|    | Description                   | Qty                      |         | Quotation \$                            |
|----|-------------------------------|--------------------------|---------|---|
| 9  |                               |                          |         | 380.00 ★                                |
| 1  | Front Mudguard MA             | 1                        |         | 3,600.00 € 1800 1-                      |
| 2  | Front Fork Ohlins See distant |                          |         | 950.00 - 790.00                         |
| 3  | Head Cowling &                |                          |         |   |
| 4  | Front LH Mirror broken        | 1                        |         | 220.00 —                                |
| 5  | Head Lamp Assy mounty orac    | 1                        |         | 1,050.00                                |
| 6  | Front LH Side Fairing boku    | 1                        |         | 980.00 - 178.00                         |
| 7  | Clutch Lever Cv4              | 1                        |         | 260.00 —                                |
| 8  | Handle Bar ⊌↑                 | 1                        |         | 280.00 —                                |
| 9  | Balancer Cwt                  | 1 set                    |         | 180.00 - 59.00                          |
| 10 | Front When Slider Cut         | 1set                     |         | 380:00 - 115.00                         |
| 11 | Frame Slider Cvt              | 1 set                    |         | 350.00 - 195.00                         |
| 12 | Visor CIENC                   | 1                        |         | 250.00                                  |
| 13 | Front Footrest distract       | 1                        |         | 190.00 -                                |
| 14 | Footrest Bracket 4+           | 1                        |         | 360.00 -                                |
| 15 | Radiator Assy 64              | 1                        |         | 1,560.00 —                              |
| 16 | Gear Pedal broken             | 1                        |         | 140.00                                  |
| 17 | Rear Tail Fairing ( 🛰         | 1                        |         | 480.00 —                                |
| 18 | Rear Slider C w               | 1 set                    |         | 350.00 - 155.00                         |
| 19 | Swing Arm Slider C→           | 1 set                    |         | 4500:00 - 175:00                        |
| 20 | Rear LH Signal Lamp Cwt       | 1                        |         | 280.00 - 95.00                          |
| 21 | LH Engine Guard Cover Cu      | 1                        |         | 150.00 —                                |
| 22 | Throttle Grip 3VL             | 1 set                    |         | 120.00 🗡                                |
| 23 | Front Seat olisaland          | 1                        | 21      | 198.00 —                                |
|    | ,                             |                          | 100     |   |
|    |                               | Sub-Total                |         | 17,208.00                               |
|    |                               | Less 10%                 |         | 1,720.80                                |
|    |                               | Sub-Total                |         | 15,487.20                               |
|    |                               | The second of the second | 9300.00 | *************************************** |
|    |                               |                          | 9300.00 | ò                                       |
|    |                               |                          |         |   |

VEHICLE NO : FBD 832X

**CBR 1000** 

### Nett items

1 CBR Emblem LH has

2 Towing fee

3 Remove & replace front fork & top up fork oil

4 Remove & replace necessary parts, align & etc

5 Putty & respray paint

90,00 601-80.00 401-250.00 150 1

450.00 300 -

850.00

480.00 300 -

Sub-Total

1,350.00

Nett Total

16,837.20

9220.00

01/08/2018 R 1530hs has Author L LISM 5 dgs.

NB: This estimate was made from a visual inspection only, any other damage parts or labour require when repair commences, we will advise you and submit supplementary tiem to you accordingly.

Kindly revert upon completion

Thank you

SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

1.63

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

\* To resurvey before/after spray painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

# SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Klo Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622 Tol: 6452 4898 Fax: 6452 4868 Email: sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

Date: 6 August 2018

To: LKK

By Fax: 6256-4315

Attn: Bryan Tel: 97237799

VEHICLE NO : FBD 832X

**CBR 1000** 

ACCIDENT DATE: 24 July 2018

Supplementary Items

Description

Qty

Quotation \$

1 Fan Motor broken

1

450.00

Sub-Total Less 10% Sub-Total

450.00 45.00

NB: This estimate was made from a visual inspection only, any other damage parts or labour require when repair commences, we will advise you and submit supplementary item to you accordingly.

Kindly revert upon completion

Thank you

SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

10

Your password will expire in 13 days. Click here to change it.

#### - Pre repair inspection request - FBDB32X VS GBE1915D (OI) DOA 24/07/2018

From: Mithodsingh, Asshweenjeetkaur

Tn admin-a@ikkauto.com, assignments@ikkauto.com

Cc. Ten, Lily (AIG), Forg, Andy-SY, Kaur, Beijin, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Maniesa, Md Ishae, Mohd Ishae, Lim, Sheng Yang, Azian, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi

1.56pm @ 3117/18

person® Rose vehicle In arrange on oil of 118

Sent. 31/7/2018 1:47:18 PM

Attachments TI FBD 832x PRI PDF

Hi,

Please refer to the enclosed request from SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd.

Claim no

:1151385794SG003

Case Owner

: KAI JYE WUI

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Mohammed Rasul as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks and regards,

Aashweenjeet Kaur (Aashween)

Express Claims Adjuster II

SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

From: Sg Motor [mailto:sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 1:39 PM

To: Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan,

Yoke Shi

Subject: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GBE1915D AND FBD832X ON 24/07/2018

Hi.

pla arrange Mr Rasul of LKK consultant to survey

Thank You

Regards

### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park I Singapore 569622 Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

On Monday, 30 July 2018, 3:33:27 PM GMT+8, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur «Aushweenjeetkaur Mithoosingh@nig.com» wrote:

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

FBD832X

Our Reference

1151385794SG003

Dear Sir:Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert

| Name of Surveyor         | Company Name                           |
|--------------------------|--|
| Ken Wong                 | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd     |
| Kumar Uthaya             | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd     |
| Fong Soon Yee            | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd     |
| Lawrence Ng Chun Kee     | Priority Services                      |
| Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat    | Priority Services                      |
| Jimmy Lee                | Priority Services                      |
| EC Loci                  | Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd |
| Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie) | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Ng You Han               | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Soon HanXin (Gary)       | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Chow Bo Xiong            | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Chua Soo Teek (Benjamin) | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Kalvin Ang               | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Xing Guo Qiang           | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Marcus Chua              | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Mohamad Taufikh          | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Adrian Ling              | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Mohammed Rasul           | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Kenneth Kong             | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks and regards,

Aushwoonjeet Koor (Aushwoon)

# « Express Claims Adjuster II

5G Claims Operations | AlG Shared Services

From: Sg Motor [mailto:sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 3:07 PM

Tat AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: Plse arrange PRI on bike FBD 832X as per attached.

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Plue arrange PRI on bike FBD 832X as per attached.

Thank You

Regards

Leena

#### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

BIL 4001 801-21

Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1

Singapore 569622

Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this exual in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any stachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is neceived and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use

# SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622

Tel: 6452 4898 Fax: 6452 4868

Email: sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

Date:

30 July 2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building SINGAPORE 079120

Attn:

Motor Claims Dept

Fax No.:

6835-7416 / 6415-3727

Email:

aigsgp claimssurvey@aig.com

Dear Sir/Mdm,

### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

Accident between FBD 832X and GBE 1915D on 24 July 2018 at 1700hrs Location: Woodlands Avenue 12

- We hereby give you NOTICE that we are claiming against your insured motor Vehicle No: GBE 1915D damages to our client's Motor Vehicle No: FBD 832X
- 2) Plse provide a list of surveyors and their respective company name.
- Kindly let us know if you wish to conduct a pre-repair inspection only after 11.30am at Blk 4001 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 Singapore 569622.
   (Tel: 6452 4898, HP: 9171 1655)
- If we do not hear from you within the next two (2) working days, we shall advise our clients to proceed with their own inspection and repairs.

Hope you are able to assist us on the above matter soonest.

Yours faithfully

Rose

SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Tel: 6452 4898

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 20 December 2018 7:19 PM

To: 'Sg Motor'

Cc: sq\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

Subject: RE: Accident involving GBE 1915D and FBD 832X on 24/7/18. AIG ref:

1151385794SG004

Attachments: DV FBD 832X.pdf

Importance: High

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18014194/Dfa3

Your Ref: FBD 832X

Dear Linda,

Thank you for acceptance.

Please duly sign the DV attached and return Authorization to Act for payment processing.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Sg Motor [mailto:sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 11:02 AM To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: sg motor enterprise@yahoo.com.sg; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Accident involving GBE 1915D and FBD 832X on 24/7/18. AIG ref: 11513857945G004

## Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Sg Motor <sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 17 December 2018 11:02 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg; Admin A

Subject:

Re: Accident involving GBE 1915D and FBD 832X on 24/7/18. AIG ref:

1151385794SG004

Categories:

clear

Dear Poh Kin

Confirm acceptance. Please proceed accordingly.

Thank You

Regards Linda

### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 Singapore 569622

Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

On Saturday, 15 December 2018, 1:41:15 PM GMT+8, Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com> wrote:

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/AIG18014194/Dfa3

Your Ref:

FBD 832X

Dear Linda,

We refer to the above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

| 1. Cost of Repair                 | S\$ 7,700.00 |
|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| 2. Loss of Use (\$30.00 x 5 days) | S\$ 150.00   |
|                                   | SS 7,850.00  |

Kindly confirm acceptance.

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 15 December 2018 1:41 PM

To:

'Sa Motor'

Cc:

sq\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sq; Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident involving GBE 1915D and FBD 832X on 24/7/18. AIG ref:

1151385794SG004

Importance:

High

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/AIG18014194/Dfa3

Your Ref:

FBD 832X

Dear Linda,

We refer to the above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

| 1. Cost of Repair                 | \$\$ 7,700.00 |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| 2. Loss of Use (\$30.00 x 5 days) | \$\$ 150.00   |
|                                   | \$\$ 7,850.00 |

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

# SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mc Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622 Tel: 5452 4898 Fex: 6452 4858 Email: sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

DATE: 29th November 2018

Invoice No: SG98-PD-18-096

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

PD - Direct Settlement

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Your Insured:

**GBE 1915D** 

Date of Accident:

24/7/2018

Location:

Along Woodlands Avenue 12

FINAL REPAIR COSTS

VEHICLE NO. FBD 832X (Honda CBR 1000RR)

Cost of Repair for Vehicle No .:

FBD 832X (Lump Sum)

\$7,700.00

Loss Of Use :

5Days X \$35

\$175.00

Total:

\$7,875.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE ONLY

#### Notes

- 1. All cheque payment should be "Crossed" and made payable to SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD
- 2. All cheque should have our "Invoice No" written on the reverse side of the cheque
- 3. For further enquiries on this involce, please feel free to contact us

SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

:LG



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18014194/Dfa3

7th September 2018

SEAH'S SPICES FOOD INDUSTRIES PTE LTD

1B Senoko Cres, Singapore 758284.

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. GBE 1915D AND FBD 832X ALONG ROAD 1 WOODLANDS AVENUE 12 ON 24.07.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

| I. Mahendhiran To Ammugam ("the third party claimant"   |
|---|
| of Blk 333A Vishun Street 31 #11-199 (5761333) (address)  |
| owner of FGD 832 × (vehicle no.) hereby authorize   |
| SG 98 motor Pte Hd .  |
| ("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for   |
| repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my  |
| vehicle no. FBD 830 X that was damaged pursuant to the  |
|   |
| accident which occurred on 24 7 2018 (date) along   |
| involving vehicle no/s GBE 1915D (iocation)   |
| involving vehicle no/s 681 1915D  |
| ("the accident").   |
| I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mention claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is furth authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my clawith payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop. |
| I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may read on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.                              |
| Dated this26 day of 5thy (month) 20 18 (year  |
| A. w.t.   |
| Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop"   |

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS7,700,00 (Repair Cost), SS150.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), \_\_\_ (Disbursement) for vehicle no. FBD 832X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 24/07/2018 (date) along Woodlands Avenue 12 (location) involving vehicle no/s GBE 1915D. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 01/08/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner MAHENDHIRAN S/O ARUMUGAM ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. FBD 832X make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="#FBD">FBD</a> 832X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_ 21 (day) of December (month) 20\_18 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| Case                             | Notified                            | Est Submitted                     | Adj Assigned                         | Adj Rpt              |                      | Adj S | Submitted                  | Ins Auth'ed                            | Status     |   |           |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-------|----------------------------|--|------------|---|-----------|
| Main                             | 25 Jul 2018<br>Edit Reg             |                                   | 31 Jul 2018<br>00:00<br>Edit Adj Rpt | S\$7,700<br>Edit Est |                      | 100   | 700.00<br>w Rpt            |  | Repor      | Pending for Survey<br>Report<br>Cancel Case |           |
|                                  | Main                                | R                                 | eference                             |                      | laim Det             | aits  | $\neg$                     | Documen                                | ts         | <u> </u>                                    | Show All  |
| CLAIM SU                         | BFOLDER DI                          | ETAILS                            |                                      |                      |                      |       | [Created                   | by adjuster]                           |            |   |           |
| Insured:                         | SEAH'S S                            | PICES FOOD INC                    | USTRIES PTE LTC                      | , Co. Reg            | No.: 200             | 35122 | 70E                        |  |            |   |           |
| Main<br>Claimant:                | MAHEND                              | HIRAN S/O ARU                     | MUGAN, 10: 582                       | 21555G               |                      |       |                            |  |            |   |           |
| Vehicle Reg<br>No.:              | FBD832                              | ×                                 |                                      |                      | Date of              | Loss: |                            | 8 00:00 - :59<br>hs and <b>11</b> Days | From LTA R | eg Date                                     | (Man Yr)  |
| Claim Type:                      | Taim Type: <b>TP</b> / 1151385794SG |                                   |                                      |                      | Policy/C<br>Note No  |       | 2100431038 (Comprehensive) |  |            |   |           |
| Vehicle Reg<br>No.<br>(Insured): | GBE1915D                            |                                   |                                      |                      | Policy N<br>(Claimar |       | 5070691347-03              |  |            |   |           |
|                                  |                                     |                                   |                                      |                      | Excess:              |       |                            |  |            |   |           |
| Repairer:                        |                                     |                                   | BLK 4001 ANG MO                      |                      |                      |       |                            |  |            | 4898  |           |
| Handling<br>Insurer:             |                                     | Pacific Insurano<br>Chan1@aig.com | e Pte. Ltd. (Expre                   | ss) - Tel: 6         | 5-6419-3             | 000   | . [Handled t               | y Chan, Kian-M                         | leng]      |   |           |
| Claimant's<br>Insurer:           | NTUC Inc                            | ome Insurance (                   | Co-operative Ltd (                   | HQ) - Tel:           |                      |       |                            |  |            |   |           |
| Adjuster:                        | LKK Auto                            | <b>Consultants Pte</b>            | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62                   | 56-3561              | [Handled             | by B  | RYAN TAN                   | I] [Final Rp                           | t due 15/  | 08/20:                                      | 18]       |
| ASSOCIAT                         | ED MAIL RE                          | CEIVED                            |                                      |                      |                      |       |                            | V                                      | ew All     | Compose                                     | Case Ma   |
| <ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>       | (23/08/2018)                        | OI GIA REPORT                     |                                      |                      |                      |       |                            |  |            |   | 3010 / 10 |
| ALL ASSO                         | CIATED TAS                          | iks∃                              |                                      |                      |                      | _     | /iew All                   | Search Tasks                           | Create New | Task I                                      | Complet   |
| Due Date                         | Priority                            | Type Task                         | Group Subjec                         | t Hand               | ler A                | _     | ed By                      | Completed On                           |            | ted On                                      | Don       |
| No results.                      |                                     |                                   |                                      |                      |                      |       |                            | N.                                     | 2.00       |   |           |

### Claim Documents

\*FBD832X (1151385794SG)

[GBE1915D]

TP

MAHENDHIRAN S/O ARUMUGAN
Jul 24 2018 12:00AM

[SEAH'S SPICES FOOD INDUSTRIES PTE LTD]

Sg 98 Motor Pte Ltd

| Let | ers/Corresponder | nces   | 1 per s    | page V    | V        |
|-----|------------------|--|------------|-----------|----------|
| No  | Finalized On     | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |            | Thumbnail | Print    |
| 1   | (Draft)          | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown   | 0          | Edit      |          |
| Ass | essment Reports  |  | 1 per p    | age V     | 7        |
| No  | Finalized On     | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)  | - Linking  | Thumbnail | -        |
| 1   | 21/08/18 09:37   | Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: GRE19150, Clarmant: SEAH'S SPICES FOOD INDUSTRIES PTE. LTD | 0          | Load HTM  |          |
| Pho | tos/Images       |  | 3 per ;    | age V     | 12       |
| No  | Relabel/Reorder  | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  | - Interest | Thumbnail | -        |
| 1   | 19/11/18 13:28   | Rear View Left   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 2   | 19/11/18 13:28   | Rear View Right  | 0          | Load JPG  | 8        |
| 3   | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 4   | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 5   | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 6   | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | <b>V</b> |
| 7   | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| В   | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 9   | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | 100      |
| 10  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 11  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | Z        |
| 12  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 13  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 14  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 15  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 16  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | 50       |
| 17  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 18  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | ~        |
| 19  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | Ø        |
| 20  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load 3PG  | V        |
| 21  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 22  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 23  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 24  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 25  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 26  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | <b>S</b> |
| 27  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 28  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 29  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 30  | 19/11/18 13:28   | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |

| Lett | ters/Corresponde            | nces                              | 1 per page          |     |
|------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|-----|
| Na   | Finalized On                | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbna             | 100 |
| 31   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1 Load JPG          | -   |
| 32   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            |     |
| 13   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1.oad JPG           |     |
| 34   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load JPG          | 2   |
| 15   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            |     |
| 36   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            |     |
| 37   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1 Load JPG          | - 5 |
| 38   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load JPG          |     |
| 39   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load JPG          | -   |
| 40   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load JPG          |     |
| 11   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | D Load JPG          | -   |
| 12   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            | 1 7 |
| 13   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            | 1 6 |
| 14   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ● Load JPG          | -   |
| 45   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            | -   |
| 46   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            | -   |
| 47   | PARK NOT THE REAL PROPERTY. | General View                      | O Load JPG          |     |
|      | 19/11/18 13:28              | nanaran sucana.                   |                     |     |
| 18   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | O Load JPG          | _   |
| 19   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load 3PG            | -   |
| 50   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            | -   |
| 51   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ● Load JPG          | -   |
| 2    | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load JPG          |     |
| 53   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1 Load JPG          | -   |
| 54   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1 Load JPG          |     |
| 55   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1 Load 3PG          | -   |
| 56   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1 Load JPG          | -   |
| 57   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1.oad JPG           | -   |
| 58   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ● Load JPG          | -   |
| 59   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            | 5   |
| 50   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load JPG          | 5   |
| 51   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load 3PG          |     |
| 52   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load 3PG            | 1   |
| 53   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | 1 Load JPG          | 1   |
| 54   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | Load JPG            | -   |
| 55   | 19/11/18 13:28              | General View                      | ■ Load 3PG          |     |
| 56   | 19/11/18 13:28              | Odometer Reading                  | Load JPG            | -   |
| 7    | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | Load 3PG            | -   |
| 8    | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | O Load JPG          | 1   |
| 59   | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | ■ Load JPG          | -   |
| 70   | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | ■ Load 3PG          | -   |
| 1    | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | Load JPG            |     |
| 2    | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | O Load JPG          |     |
| _    | 1000 PM 100 PM 200 PM       |                                   | 102-00 103-001-003- | _   |
| 3    | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                |                     | -   |
| 14   | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                |                     |     |
| 75   | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | O Load 3PG          | _   |
| 6    | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | ● Load JPG          | -   |
| 77   | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | O Load JPG          | -   |
| 781  | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | ① Load 3PG          | _   |
| 79   | 19/11/18 13:29              | Reinspection Photo                | ■ Load 3PG          | -   |

| Lett   | ers/Corresponde | nces  | 1 per p | age v                                   | V                           |
|--------|-----------------|---|---------|---|-----------------------------|
| No     | Finalized On    | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)   |         | Thumbnail                               | riginal and comments of the |
| 81     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 82     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 83     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | 2                           |
| 84     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 85     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 86     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| B7     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 88     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | o       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 89     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | 2                           |
|        |                 |   |         |   | -                           |
| 90     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | 2                           |
| 91     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 92     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 93     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 94     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | Z)                          |
| 95     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | 2                           |
| 96     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 97     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 98     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 99     | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 100    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 101    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 102    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 170.00 |                 | - Division Construction Description   |         | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | -                           |
| 103    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 104    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 105    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 106    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 107    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load 3PG                                | Z                           |
| 108    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | ~                           |
| 109    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 110    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 111    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 112    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 113    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
|        | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| -      | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
|        | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  |         |   | -                           |
|        |                 |   | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
|        | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| -      | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | Z                           |
| 119    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
| 120    | 19/11/18 13:29  | Reinspection Photo  | 0       | Load JPG                                | V                           |
|        |                 |   |         |   |                             |
| _      | mentation       | TWO AND CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONSTRUCTION                                      | 1 per p |   | V                           |
| No.    | 05/08/18 18:50  | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 31.07.2018 | 0       | Load PDF                                | Prin                        |
| 2      | 05/08/18 18:50  | EMAIL FROM AIG DD 31.07.2018  | 0       | Load POF                                |                             |
| 3      | 05/08/18 18:50  | NOTIFICATION FROM WORKSHOP  | 0       | Load PDF                                |                             |
|        | 17/08/18 12:03  | TP GIA REPORT   | ő       | Load PDF                                |                             |
| 5      | 08/09/18 12:22  | LETTER TO OI  | Ö       | Load PDF                                |                             |
| 5      | 27/11/18 09:55  | TP Supplementary - Marked   | 0       | Load PDF                                |                             |
| 7      | 27/11/18 09:55  | TP Estimate-Marked  | 0       | Load PDF                                |                             |
| 3      | 28/12/18 08:34  | WORKSHOP INVOICE  | 0       | Load PDF                                |                             |
|        | 28/12/18 08:34  | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM   | 0       | Load PDF                                |                             |

| Lett | etters/Correspondences |                                   | 1 per page 🔍 | V     |
|------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|-------|
| No   | Finalized On           | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnai     | Print |
| 10   | 28/12/18 08:34         | Release Voucher                   | Load PDF     |       |

# **Documents Checklist**

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST   | Reset | Save | Print |
|---|-------|------|-------|
| There are no document checklists configured.  |       |      |       |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)   |       |      |       |
|   |       |      |       |
|   |       |      | ,     |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. |       |      |       |

| NOTE: TO BE COMPL | ETED BY | SURVEYOR |
|-------------------|---------|----------|
|-------------------|---------|----------|

| TC 4 84             |  |  |
|---------------------|--|--|
| $I \vdash \Delta M$ |  |  |
|                     |  |  |

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No:  | GBE1915D (Insd veh)  |                 | Model:             | HONDA CBR1000RR 998CC           |
|--|--|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|
|  | FBD832X (TP veh)   |                 |                    |                                 |
| Date of Accident:  | 24/07/2018   |                 |                    |                                 |
| Global Sum Settlen   | ant lift.  | Yes             | [X] No             | 1                               |
|  | ient   :   [ ]   |                 | f                  | 1                               |
| Repair Estimate  |  | : \$            | 17,242.20          |                                 |
| Final Repair Cost  |  | : \$            | 7,700.00           |                                 |
| Loss of Use  |  | : \$            | 150.00             | 5.00 days at \$30.00 per day    |
| Rental (if any)  |  | : \$            | 0.00               | days                            |
| LTA / GIA Search F   | ee   | : \$            | 0.00               |                                 |
| Others:  |  | : \$            | 0.00               |                                 |
|  |  | : \$            |                    |                                 |
| Final Settlement Su  | ım   | ; \$            | 7,850.00           |                                 |
| Is Third Party Wor<br>below)   |  | maketal 12      | 9 W 2000: 10:      | X ] NO (Kindly indicate         |
| A) For Non GIA R   | legistered Works   | hop:            | Agreed Liability   |                                 |
| B) For GIA Regist  | tered Workshop:  |                 | _                  | ity (*):(%)                     |
| The second secon | CLIPPINGS OF CHI STREET  | dy for chain o  |                    | ases where BOLA does not apply. |
| Remarks  | biny to be sined or  | ny roi dridin e | commons and for co | ases where BOLA does not appry. |
| remarks  |  |                 |                    |                                 |
| Payment Instruction  | on: Pavee's Breat  | kdown           |                    |                                 |
| 1) SG 98 Motor F   |  |                 | : \$               | 7,850.0                         |
| 2)   | WO- CON TANK TO SERVICE TO SERVIC |                 | : \$               | 27/A 25-02-02-0                 |
|  |  |                 |                    |                                 |
| JOANNE   | LEE KHANG MIN  |                 | 28 Dec<br>2018     |                                 |
| LKK Auto C   | Consultants Pte Ltd  | i               | Date               |                                 |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18014194/DFA3Q2

Date:

28/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100431038

Claimant Vehicle

FBD832X

Insured Vehicle No :

GBE1915D

Date of Loss:

No:

24/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1151385794SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBD832X

Make & Model:

HONDA CBR1000RR, 998cc

Engine No:

SC59E2029513

Reg. Date:

13/10/2008 (Man. Year: 2008)

Chassis No:

JH2SC59A48K020221

Colour:

Odometer:

106161 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

998 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

120/70 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

190/55 R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 3 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 3 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS                    | Repairer's         | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts                             | 15,982.20          | 8,835.00   | 7,147.20   | 44.72  |
| Miscellaneous Items               | 0.00               | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Labour                            | 1,260.00           | 790.00     | 470.00     | 37.30  |
| Paintwork Labour                  | 0.00               | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Towing                            | 0.00 0.00 0.00     |            |            |        |
| Calculated Gross Total (S\$)      | 17,242.20          | 9,625.00   | 7,617.20   | 44.18  |
| Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) |                    | 7,700.00   |            |        |
| Nett Amount (S\$)                 | 17,242.20          | 7,700.00   | 9,542.20   | 55.34  |
| + Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$          | 30.00/day) (S\$)   | 150.00     |            |        |
| Ne                                | tt Liability (S\$) | 7,850.00   |            |        |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

31/07/2018

Date Inspected:

01/08/2018 Inspected At:

Sg 98 Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

BLK 4001 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL

PARK 1 #01-21 Singapore 569622

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

| No.  | Qty Part No.         | Particulars  | Condition         | Repairer's            | Amount                                 |
|------|----------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| 1    | 1                    | *FRONT MUDGUARD  | Not Necessary     | 380.00 FL             | *-FL                                   |
| 2    | 1                    | *FRONT FORK OHLINS   | Distorted         | 3,600.00 FL           | *1,800.00 FL                           |
| 3    | 1                    | *HEAD COWLING  | Cut               | 950.00 FL             | *790.00 FL                             |
| 4    | 1                    | *FRONT LH MIRROR   | Broken            | 220.00 FL             | *220.00 FL                             |
| 5    | 1                    | *HEAD LAMP ASSY  | Mtg Cracked       | 1,050.00 FL           | *1,050.00 FL                           |
| В    | 1                    | *FRONT LH SIDE FAIRING   | Broken            | 980.00 FL             | *778.00 FL                             |
| 7    | 1                    | *CLUTCH LEVER  | Cut               | 260.00 FL             | *260.00 FL                             |
| В    | 1                    | *HANDLE BAR  | Bent              | 280.00 FL             | *280.00 FL                             |
| 9    | 1                    | *SET BALANCER  | Cut               | 180.00 FL             | *59.00 FL                              |
| 10   | 1                    | *SET FRONT SLIDER  | Cut               | 380.00 FL             | *115.00 FL                             |
| 11   | 1                    | *SET FRAME SLIDER  | Cut               | 350.00 FL             | *195.00 FL                             |
| 12   | 1                    | *VISOR   | Cracked           | 250.00 FL             | *250.00 FL                             |
| 13   | 1                    | *FRONT FOOTREST  | Dislodged         | 190.00 FL             | *190.00 FL                             |
| 14   | 1                    | *FOOTREST BRACKET  | Bent              | 360.00 FL             | *360.00 FL                             |
| 15   | 1                    | *RADIATOR ASSY   | Bent              | 1,560.00 FL           | *1,560.00 FL                           |
| 16   | 1                    | *GEAR PEDAL  | Broken            | 140.00 FL             | *140.00 FL                             |
| 17   | 1                    | *REAR TAIL FAIRING   | Cut               | 480.00 FL             | *480.00 FL                             |
| 18   | 1                    | *SET REAR SLIDER   | Cut               | 350.00 FL             | *155.00 FL                             |
| 19   | 1                    | *SET SWING ARM SLIDER  | Cut               | 4,500.00 FL           | *175.00 FL                             |
| 20   | 1                    | *REAR LH SIGNAL LAMP   | Cut               | 280.00 FL             | *95.00 FL                              |
| 21   | 1                    | *LH ENGINE GUARD COVER   | Cut               | 150.00 FL             | *150.00 FL                             |
| 22   | 1                    | *SET THROTTLE GRIP   | Serviceable       | 120.00 FL             | *-FL                                   |
| 23   | 1                    | *FRONT SEAT  | Dislodged         | 198.00 FL             | *198.00 FL                             |
| 24   | 1                    | *CBR EMBLEM LH   | Necessary         | 90.00 FS              | *60.00 FS                              |
| 25   | 1                    | *FAN MOTOR   | Broken            | 450.00 FL             | *450.00 FL                             |
| =Fra | inchise part. S=SpcN | ett. L=ListItemDisc.   |                   |                       | 10 000 1 0 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
|      |                      |  | Sub Total (S\$)   | 17,748.00<br>1,765.80 | 9,810.00                               |
|      |                      | <ul> <li>List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)</li> </ul> |                   |                       | 975.00                                 |
|      |                      |  | Total Parts (S\$) | 15,982.20             | 8,835.00                               |

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

| No  | Particulars                                   | Lab.Type          | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----|---|-------------------|------------|--------|
| Lab | our Items                                     |                   |            |        |
| 1   | TOWING FEE                                    | New               | 80.00      | 40.00  |
| 2   | REMOVE & REPLACE FRONT FORK & TOP UP FORK OIL | New               | 250.00     | 150.00 |
| 3   | REMOVE & REPLACE NECESSARY PARTS ,ALIGN & ETC | New               | 450.00     | 300.00 |
| 4   | PUTTY & RESPRAY PAINT                         | New               | 480.00     | 300.00 |
|     | Gross Labo                                    | our Cost (S\$)    | 1,260.00   | 790.00 |
|     | Report was unsubmitted durin                  | g this print-out. |            |        |

< END OF ESTIMATES >